PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichirou UEDA	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Icom Incorporated	
Street Address:	1-6-19, Kamikurazukuri, Hirano-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	547-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13104144	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: ayoshida@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125_006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Posz

Total Attachments: 1

source=510047US__125-006_Assignment#page1.tif

141 to 101 00.04¢ LO

PATENT REEL: 026250 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Icom Incorporated 1-6-19, Kamikurazukuri, Hirano-ku, Osaka 547-0004, JAPAN

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

PURIA	ABLE ELECTRONIC	DEVICE
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United States	executed
x on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	file	ed on
may be granted therefor. The und	dersigned hereby authorize	d application and all Letters Patents that f(s) and request(s) the United States tent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.
		te all rightful oaths, and perform all actsing patents for said inventions and for
	ernational conventions and t	voke and claim the benefit of the right of reaties in respect of said inventions, as
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pomay be necessary or desirable for reco		ert hereon any further identification that
Menichirou Juola	april 8,201/	Witness
INVENTOR 1. Remaining GLDA	Bate	·
Inventor 1:	Date	Witness
Inventor 1:	Date	Witness

Posz Law Group, PLC

PATENT REEL: 026250 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 05/10/2011